
REF.

CODE REVIEW

PROJECT ADDRESS:

12300 County Road 56
Routt County, Colorado 

PROJECT OWNER:

Shane Sunn 
(970) 405-6281

LOT SIZE: 47.58 Acres

PROJECT SIZE: 1,012 sf (667sf + 345 sf)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

A light-frame, off-grid, single-family dwelling unit with a loft and two porches.

JURISDICTION: Un-Incorporated Routt County Building Department 

GOVERNING CODES:

2018 International Residential Code
2018 International Energy Conservation Code

OCCUPANCY: R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

BUILDING HEIGHTS

Max allowable building height: 35'-0"

Proposed building height: 23'-0" above average grade

MEANS OF EGRESS

Exit Requirements per Floor: 2

Loft Access (R311.7.12)

FIXTURE COUNT

1 SHOWER / TUB
1 TOILET 
2 SINKS 

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND WALL MOUNTING BRACKET

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM FURTHEST 
POINT ( USE THIS TAG IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
THE 'EGRESS DISTANCE' SCHEDULE FOR 
TOTALING OF ALL PATHS)

PATH

56'-0"

FE

2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE - GENERAL PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD

VAPOR RETARDER R702.7 CLASS I = POLY

WINDOWS AND DOORS 
U-FACTOR

R402.1.5 U-FACTOR = 0.30

CEILING INSULATION 
WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE

R402.2.2 R-49

WOOD FRAMED WALL 
INSULATION

R402.2.7 R-20 IN THE CAVITY OF THE WALL AND R5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION. 
PROPOSED: R-23 IN CAVITY AND R6 CONTINUOUS INSULATION. 

FLOOR INSULATION R402.2.8 R-38

FENESTRATION AIR 
LEAKAGE: WINDOWS 
SLIDING DOORS, 
SKYLIGHTS

R402.4.3 </= 0.3 CFM/SF EXCEPTION FOR SITE BUILT WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, AND DOORS.

FENESTRATION AIR 
LEAKAGE: SWINGING 
DOORS

R402.4.3 </= 0.5 CFM/SF EXCEPTION FOR SITE BUILT DOORS.

AIR LEAKAGE: THE 
BUILDING THERMAL 
ENVELOP SHALL BE 
CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT 
AIR LEAKAGE

R402.4.2

ALL PRODUCTS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS AND BE 
LABLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2018 IECC

FIREPLACES, NEW WOOD-
BURNING UNITS

NEW WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, 
AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR. WHERE USING TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ON FACTORY 
FIREPLACES LISTED AND LABLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127, THE DOORS SHALL BE TESTED 
AND LISTED FOR THE FIREPLACE

R403.4MECHANICL SYSTEM 
PIPING INSULATION: 

MECHANICAL PIPING CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 F OR BELOW 55 F SHALL BE INSULATED 
WITH R3 MIN.

HOT WATER PIPE 
INSULATION 

R403.5.2 R3 REQUIRED.

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT R404.1 NOT LESS THAN 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY 
HIGH-EFFICIENCY BULBS

FUEL GAS LIGHTING 
SYSTEMS 

R404.1.1 FUEL GAS LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL NOT HAVE CONTINUOUSLY BURNING PILOT LIGHTS

FACE BRICK (PLAN/SECTION)

CAST STONE (ELEVATION)

RIGID INSULATION

SPRAYED INSULATION

CONCRETE MASONRY

ASPHALT SHINGLES

CONCRETE

UNDISTURBED EARTH

DISTURBED EARTH

METAL STUD/STEEL

GYPSUM BOARD

DRAINAGE FILL

PLYWOOD

BLANKET OR LOOSE FILL
INSULATION

DEMOLITION

EXISTING

NEW PARTITION

WOOD FINISH

WOOD ROUGH

ROOM NAME AND 
NUMBER

1

A101

BUILDING SECTION 
1=SECTION NO.
A101= SHEET NO.

1

A101

WALL SECTION 
1=SECTION NO.
A101= SHEET NO.

1

A101

ELEVATION 
1=ELEVATION NO.
A101= SHEET NO.

DETAIL CALLOUT
1=DETAIL NO.
A101= SHEET NO.

PARTITION MARK 
(REF. PARTITION TYPES)

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION 

NORTH ARROW 

LEVEL MARK

WINDOW MARK 

DETAIL SECTION
1=DETAIL NO.
A101= SHEET NO.

XXa

003A

A101 DOOR TAG

AA

1' - 0" x1' - 0"

1

A101

A101
1

NAME

ELEVATION

PLAN NOTE & DEMO NOTE

99 REVISION 

A.F.F.
1'-0"

CEILING TAG W/ HEIGHT

1

A101

B.5 COLUMN GRID

NAME
NUMBER

1

CM

SD

CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

EGRESS 
WINDOWLOFT

DN

OPEN TO 
BELOW

SHIPS LADDER 
(R311.7.12)

TOTAL LOFT AREA : 345 SF
(EXTERIOR WALL TO EXTERIOR WALL)

UP

FE

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 35' - 0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 28' - 0"

BEDROOM

EGRESS WINDOW 

98.5 sf

TOTAL LEVEL 1 AREA : 667 SF
(EXTERIOR WALL TO EXTERIOR WALL)

EXTERIOR 
DECK 

EXTERIOR 
DECK 
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LOCATION MAP 

1. PROVIDE ONE WINDOW FROM EACH BEDROOM THAT HAS A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET WITH A MINIMUM NET 
CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND A MINIMUM NET CLEAR WIDTH OF 20 INCHES. GRADE FLOOR EERO SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPEINING 
OF NOT LESS THAN 5.0 SQUARE FEET PER R310.2.1.

2. BASEMENT EGRESS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC 2018 SECTION 310 AS AMMENDED 5-308.

3. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 SECTION R314 AND NFPA 72.

4. PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, 
ON EACH FLOOR INCLUDING ASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS, AND NOT LESS THAN 3'-0" HORIZONTALLY FROM DOOR OPENING OF A 
BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER. ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAN THE ACTUATION OF 
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE DWELLING.

5. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A 
COMMERCIAL SOURCE, AND HERE PRIMARY POWER IS INTERUPPTED, SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM A BATTERY. WIRING SHALL BE 
PERMENANT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION.

6. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 SECTION R315.

7. FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DWELLING UNITS THAT CONTAIN A FUEL-FIRED 
APPLIANCE AND/OR THE DWELLING UNIT HAS AN ATTACHED GARAGE WITH AN OPENING THAT COMMUNICATED WITH THE DWELLING UNIT. 

8. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPINGAREA. WHERE A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE IS 
LOCATED WITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM. 

9. COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN LIEU OF SEPARATE UNITS

EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE OPENINGS

1. LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE ICRATED, LEAKAGE RATED, AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD
2. AS REQUIRED PER N1102.4.4.
3. HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.4.
4. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED PER M1507.2.
5. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS THAT EXCEED 400 CFM AS REQUIRED PER M1503.4.
6. ALL BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A MINIMUM 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATIONG SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST    

FAN. ALL KITCHENS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A MINIMUM 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FAN PER IRC M1507.4.
7. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE LOSTED AND LABLED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

LISTING. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127 PER R1004.1.

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

MATERIAL LEGEND

SYMBOL LIST

B1LOFT CODE PLAN

A1MAIN FLOOR CODE PLAN
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REF.

MECHANICAL/
STORAGE 
CLOSET 

WOOD COUNTER 
TOPS @ 3' A.F.F.

0 2' 4' 8'
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1/4" = 1'-0" A1MAIN FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0" C1LOFT PLAN
0 2' 4' 8'

1. TANKLESS WATER HEATER 
2. SOLAR BATTERY 
3. WOOD BURNING STOVE 
4. STAND ALONE PROPONE RANGE/OVEN. 
5. DROP IN KITCHEN SINK, DRAIN TO 

EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM AND VENT.
6. PROPANE FREEZER/ REFRIDGERATOR
7. BATHROOM SINK, DRAIN TO SEPTIC 

SYSTEM AND VENT. 
8. FLUSH TOILET, TIE INTO EXISTING SEPTIC 

SYSTEM AND VENT. 
9. TUB/SHOWER. DRAIN TO SEPTIC SYSTEM 

AND VENT.
10. PROPANE HOOKUP AT PORCH TO 

SUPPORT OUTDOOR GRILL. 

PLAN NOTES

1/4" = 1'-0" A4KITCHEN ELEVATION

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF SLABS, EDGE OF 
WALLS OR TO INDICATED CENTERLINES / GRIDLINES. 
NOT TO FACE OF DRYWALL. FIELD VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS. WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE UNIT SIZES; 
VERIFY ROUGH-OPENING REQUIREMENTS WITH UNIT 
MANUFACTURER.

2. GRIDLINES ARE SET AT THE EDGE OF SLAB, WALLS 
OR CENTER OF FOOTINGS AND COLUMNS UNLESS 
DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE

3. ANY KNOWN DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE 
DOCUMENTS AND ACUTAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE 
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND WRITTEN 
RESOLUTION IS TO BE ACQUIRED BY THE 
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK 
RELATED TO THE DISCREPANCY

4. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LOCAL CODE 
REQUIREMENTS

5. ALL DASHED OR GREY FURNITURE AND 
FURNISHINGS TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER. 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
INSTALLATION

6. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPE 'A' U.N.O.
7. FURNITURE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY
8. ALL WALLS AND FLOORS ARE TO RECIEVE SOUND 

OR THERMAL BATT INSULATION
9. ALL WALLS & SOFFITS TO BE BRACED TO 

STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY
10. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH 

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, CITY / COUNTY 
ORDINANCES, UTILITY PROVIDER REQUIREMENTS 
AND OTHER STANDARDS REQUIRED BY THE 
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

11. ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND OTHER 
DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION 
AND OCCUPANCY SHALL BE OBTAINED AND 
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT. IF 
PERMITS ARE ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 
OR REVISIONS TO THE WORK, OR PERMITS ARE 
DELAYED FOR ANY REASON THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT 
IMMEDIATELY.

12. REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OF THE WORK SHALL BE 
OBTAINED AND UPDATES TO THE OWNER AND/OR 
ARCHITECT REGARDING THE STATUS OF 
INSPECTIONS IS THE RESPONSIBITY OF THE 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

13. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY 
PROVIDERS

14. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE KNOWLEDGEABLE WITH 
AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH REFERENCED FIRE-
RATED ASSEMLY TESTS AND STANDARDS

15. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF 
ALL CONSTRUCTION PERSONELL AND VISITORS.

16. ALL CONTRACTORS, SUB-CONTRACTORS AND 
INSTALLERS SHALL EXAMINE THE CONDITIONS 
WHICH AFFECT THE INSTALLATION AND QUALITY OF 
EACH PRODUCT TO BE INSTALLED. IF ANY 
CONDITIONS EXISTS WHICH WILL EFFECT THE 
QUALITY OF THE INSTALLATION, THE INSTALLER 
SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR. INSTALLATION SHALL NOT PROCEED 
UNTIL THE UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS ARE 
CORRECTED. INSTALLTION SHALL SIGNIFY 
ACCEPATANCE OF THE CONDITIONS AND BECOME 
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLER. 

17. CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. 
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE USED WHERE 
GIVEN. CONTACT THE ARCHITECT IF CLARIFICAITON 
IS REQUIRED.

18. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS, 
METHODS AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION

19. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL 
BE LISCENCED BY THE CITY AS REQUIRED BY CITY 
ORDINACES / APPLICABLE CODES.

GENERAL NOTES:
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METAL PANEL  ROOFING 29g (MBCI 
PERMA-CLAD) INSTALLED PER 

MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES

C1

A301

C1

A301

1'-8" 1'-8"

1
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"
1
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T.O. RIDGE BEAM

118'-3"

B

METAL ROOF PANELS, 
FASTEN PER MANUF. 
INSTRUCTIONS 

TYVEK ROOF PROTECTOR 
ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT & 
RIDGE LAP

LONG SCREW TO 
PENETRATE RAFTERS 

3/4" OSB ROOF 
SHEATHING
(R-0.94)

4x8 TIMBER RAFTER 
TERMINATING FLUSH 
AT TOP OF RIDGE 
BEAM  

2x4" T&G ROOF 
DECKING EXPOSED 
(R-2.115)

7.25" POLY ISO RIGID 
INSULATION R-46

METAL RIDGE CAP 
(VENT @ PORCHES)

6x6 TIMBER 
COLUMN WITH 
POCKET TO 
SUPPORT RIDGE 
BEAM 

(2) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL 
RIDGE BEAM 

SIMPSON RIDGE 
HANGAR 

1

GABLE FLASHING 

BUTYL TAPE SEALANT 

2x8 FRAMING MEMBER 

1x4 PRESSURE 
TREATED FASCIA 
BOARD 

T&G 2x6 DECKING w/ 
PROTECTIVE STAIN @ 
EXTERIOR (TYP.)

METAL PERMACLAD ROOFING 
(INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES)

3/4" OSB ROOF DECKING

TYVEK ROOF PROTECTOR ROOFING 
UNDERLAYMENT & RIDGE LAP

1x6 PRESSURE 
TREATED FASCIA 
BOARD 
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1/4" = 1'-0" A1ROOF PLAN

ROOFING 
1. METAL ROOF PANEL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE APPLIED TO SOLID OR SPACED 

SHEATHING, EXCEPT WHERE THE ROOF COVERING IS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO BE 
APPLIED TO SPACED SUPPORTS. R905.10.1

2. THE MINIMUM SLOPE FOR LAPPED, NONSOLDERED-SEAM METAL ROOFS WITHOUT 
APPLIED LAP SEALANT SHALL BE THREE UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (25-
PERCENT SLOPE) R905.10.2

3. METAL-SHEET ROOF COVERINGS INSTALLED OVER STRUCTURAL DECKING SHALL 
COMPLY WITH TABLE R905.10.3(1). THE MATERIALS USED FOR METAL-SHEET ROOF 
COVERINGS SHALL BE NATURALLY CORROSION RESISTANT OR PROVIDED WITH 
CORROSION RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS AND MINIMUM 
THICKNESS SHOWN IN TABLE R905.20.3(2)

4. STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR METYAL ROOFS. R905.10.4
5. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS INTRUCTIONS. R905.10

1 1/2" = 1'-0" C5RIDGE DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" C3RAKE DETAIL
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1/4" = 1'-0" A1SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0" A3EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0" B3WEST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0" B1NORTH ELEVATION

1. BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING.
2. METAL PANEL ROOFING 29g (MBCI PERMA-CLAD).
3.  WOOD FASCIA w/ METAL DRIP EDGE. 
4.  HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING (REF. STRUCT, S102) 
5.  1X8 BOARDS FASTENDED TO COLUMNS 

GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE 
SAFETY GLAZING CONFORMING TO THE HUMAN 
IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R308.3 (SEE EXCEPTIONS) 
(R308.4):
A. FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, 

SLIDING AND BI-FOLD DOOR ASSEMBLIES.

B. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE 
PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST 
VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24-INCH  ARC OF 
EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF DOOR IN A CLOSED 
POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 
60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING 
SURFACE.

C. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE  
PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING 
CONDITIONS:

• EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE 
  GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET.
• BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE 
  THE FLOOR
• TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE 
  THE FLOOR 
• ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 
  36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE GLAZING

D. GLAZING IN RAILINGS.

E. GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING 
HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, 
BATHTUBS, AND SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM 
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES 
MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR 
WALKING SURFACE.

F. GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO 
INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT 
TUBS AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE 
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A 
WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60 INCHES, 
MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT 
LINE, OF THE WATER'S EDGE.

G. GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF 
THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE 
PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OF 

STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN FLIGHTS OF 
STAIRS AND RAMPS.

H. GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE 
BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE GLAZING IS 
LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE LANDING AND 
WITHIN 60 INCHES  HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM 
TREAD.

SPECIAL HAZARDS:
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE 
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE 
BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING (R312.2.1):

1. OPERABLE WINDOW OPENINGS WILL NOT ALLOW FOR A 4-INCH-DIAMETER 
       SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENINGS ARE IN THEIR LARGES OPENED 
       POSITION. 

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED WITH THE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION 
       DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOWS OPENING CONTROL 
       DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.  THE WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION 
TO RELEASE THE CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN, SHALL NOT REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 
THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R310.2.1. (R312.2.2)

WINDOW FALL PROTECTION:

E  -EGRESS WINDOW

T  -SAFETY GLAZING
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Level 1

100'-0"

T.O. WALL

108'-0"

T.O. RIDGE BEAM

118'-3"

BA C

A1

A301

A1

A301

A301
C5

A114
C5

KITCHEN

LOFT

LIVING 
ROOM

C1

A301

C1

A301

4
2
"

TOP RAIL AND 
BALUSTERS 
ATTACHED AT 
STRUCTURE 
(TYP.)

2x4 FRAMED 
KNEE WALL

2x4 FRAMED 
KNEE WALL

2'-10 3/4" 4'-5" 2'-0" 6'-10 1/2" 2'-10 3/4"

6x8 TIMBER 
BEAM

6x6 TIMBER COLUMN 4x4 VERTICAL 
MEMBER 
SECURED AT 
TOP AND 
BOTTOM TO 
SUPPORT 
RAILING 

4x8 BRACE FROM 
COLUMN BASE TO BEAM 
w/ SHOULDER 
CONNECTION  (TYP.)

Level 1

100'-0"

T.O. WALL

108'-0"

T.O. RIDGE BEAM

118'-3"

3 75 81

A4

A301

A4

A301

3
 1

/2
"

6'-0"8'-0"8'-0"6'-0"6'-0"

4 62

3
 1

/2
"

KITCHEN

DINNING AREA

LOFT

8
'-
0

"

4
2
"

A114
C3

TERMINATE ROOF INSULATION @ 
PORCH (TYP.) 

S101
A4

Level 1

100'-0"

T.O. WALL

108'-0"

A

A301
C4

A301
D4

SIMPSON STRONG TIE, 
GALVANIZED STEEL TIE PLATE

6x6 WOOD BRACE FROM 
COLUMN BASE TO BEAMS (TYP.) 

SIMPSON H2.5A 
HURRICANE TIE (TYP.)

Level 1

100'-0"

A

5.5" MINERAL WOOL R-23

1 1/2" ZIP R-6 SHEATHING, TAPE SEAMS PER 
MANUF. 

2x6 STUD 16" O.C.

2x6 BOTTOM PLATE.

3/4" T&G WALL PANELS 

3/4" T&G 4'x8' PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

1.5" EPS R-7.5 BETWEEN 2x4 
SLEEPERS SPACED @ 48" O.C. TO 
PROTECT EPS.

7.75" MINERAL WOOD R-31

1/2" PRESSURE TREATED PLYWOOD

3/4 PRESSURE TREATED PLYWOOD

2x6 SILL PLATE

2x10 FLOOR JOIST
1" CEDAR 
BOARD 

1" CEDAR 
BATTEN 

2x12 
PRESSURE 
TREATED 

INSECT 
SCREEN  

SIMPSON H2.5A 
HURRICANE TIE (TYP.)

T.O. WALL

108'-0"

A

METAL ROOF 

ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT 

SELF ADHERED 
MEMBRANE 

LONG SCREW TO 
PENETRATE RAFTERS 

3/4" ROOF 
SHEATHING
(R-0.94)

2x8 FRAMING TO 
SUPPORT BUILT 
UP ROOF 
(NO INSULATION)

4x8 TIMBER 
RAFTER @ 48" O.C. 
EXPOSED  

DRIP EDGE 
FLASHING 

PRESSURE 
TREATED FASCIA 
BOARD

2x6" T&G ROOF 
DECKING EXPOSED 
(R-2.115)

EXPANDING SPRAY-
FOAM SEALANT 
BETWEEN RIGID 
FOAM WIND 
BLOCKING 

2x8 FLOOR JOIST @ 
24" O.C. (LOFT ONLY)

DOUBLE 2x6 TOP 
PLATE 

7.25" POLY ISO RIGID 
INSULATION R-46

WHITEHAVEN SOFFIT VENT @ PORCHES

Level 1

100'-0"

T.O. WALL

108'-0"

T.O. RIDGE BEAM

118'-3"

37 58 1

A4

A301

A4

A301

46 2

BATHROOM

BEDROOM

LIVING ROOM

WOOD BURNING 
STOVE

8
'-
0

"

4
2
"

6x8 TIMBER BEAM 

4x8 BRACE FROM COLUMN BASE 
TO FLOOR JOIST w/ SHOULDER 
CONNECTION  (TYP.)
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